
Page 1 to 10

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003070-2025 

Contract

TfL01956 & TfL01957 Hazardous Materials Overarching
Framework Lot 1 - 4

Transport for London

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-003070

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02b21a  

Published 30 January 2025, 11:09am

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

Transport for London

5 Endeavour Square

LONDON

E201JN

Contact

Mark White

Email

mark.white1@tube.tfl.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 7525698856

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003070-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003070-2025
mailto:mark.white1@tube.tfl.gov.uk


Page 2 to 10

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKI - London

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.tfl.gov.uk

I.6) Main activity

Railway services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

TfL01956 & TfL01957 Hazardous Materials Overarching Framework Lot 1 - 4

Reference number

WS1535158261

II.1.2) Main CPV code

90650000 - Asbestos removal services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

http://www.tfl.gov.uk


Page 3 to 10

II.1.4) Short description

This award is for "Zero Commitment" Framework contracts to multiple Hazardous Material
specialist suppliers, across four Lots. That is (award of framework - to be sought at call-off)
This will allow TfL to appoint Licence Asbestos Removal Contractor (LARC)s and Scientific
Consultancy Services providers where required.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 1 Minor Works

Lot No

Lot 1 Minor Works Hazardous Materials Removal and Management

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

90650000 - Asbestos removal services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI - London

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This award is for "Zero Commitment" Framework contracts to multiple Hazardous Material
specialist suppliers, across four Lots. That is (award of framework - to be sought at call-off)
This will allow TfL to appoint Licenced Asbestos Removal Contractor (LARC)s and Scientific
Consultancy Services providers where required.

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2) Description



Page 4 to 10

II.2.1) Title

Lot 2 Major Works

Lot No

Lot 2 Major Works Hazardous Materials Removal and Management

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

90650000 - Asbestos removal services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI - London

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Major Works - Asbestos Containing Materials (ACM), removal, in or around Track and Tunnel
in the TfL network.

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 3 Scientific Consultancy Services

Lot No

Lot 3 Scientific Consultancy Services

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

90650000 - Asbestos removal services

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 5 to 10

NUTS codes

UKI - London

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Scientific Consultancy Services

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 4 Scientific General Services

Lot No

Lot 4 Scientific General Services

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

90650000 - Asbestos removal services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI - London

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Scientific General Services

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 6 to 10

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-010921

/Notice/010921-2021


Page 7 to 10

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

Lot 1 MINOR WORKS HAZARDOUS MATERIALS REMOVAL AND MANAGEMENT

Lot No

Lot 1 MINOR WORKS HAZARDOUS MATERIALS REMOVAL AND MANAGEMENT

Title

Lot 1 MINOR WORKS HAZARDOUS MATERIALS REMOVAL AND MANAGEMENT

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

13 January 2025



Page 8 to 10

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

Lot 2 MAJOR WORKS HAZARDOUS MATERIALS REMOVAL AND MANAGEMENT

Lot No

Lot 2 MAJOR WORKS HAZARDOUS MATERIALS REMOVAL AND MANAGEMENT

Title

Lot 2 MAJOR WORKS HAZARDOUS MATERIALS REMOVAL AND MANAGEMENT

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

13 January 2025



Page 9 to 10

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

LOT 3 SCIENTIFIC CONSULTANCY SERVICES

Lot No

LOT 3 SCIENTIFIC CONSULTANCY SERVICES

Title

LOT 3 SCIENTIFIC CONSULTANCY SERVICES

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

13 January 2025



Page 10 to 10

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

LOT 4 SCIENTIFIC GENERAL SERVICES

Lot No

LOT 4 SCIENTIFIC GENERAL SERVICES

Title

LOT 4 SCIENTIFIC GENERAL SERVICES

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

13 January 2025

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Transport For London

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-30T13:50:52+0100
	TCPDF




